

**THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.****JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22****[Electrical Division]****Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543****E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.com /www.ophwc.nic.in****PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 06 AS PER IFB****NAME OF THE WORK :- EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO 6-F  
TYPE QTRS. AT BISRA FIRE STATION IN THE DIST. OF SUNDERGARH.****BID REF NO :- 43/DGM/ELECT/OPHWC/2024-25****NAME &  
ADDRESS  
OF THE  
FIRM****SCHEDULE OF WORKS**

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	9 Mtr. Long 300 kG PSC Pole	No	9	4080.00	36720.00
2	LT Line with 50 sq. mm AB cable	Km	0.2	252338.48	50467.70
3	LT stay set complete	No	3	707.20	2121.60
4	7/12 SWG Stay wire	Kg	18	102.00	1836.00
5	LT stay clamp	Pair	3	149.60	448.80
6	LT stay insulator	No	3	40.80	122.40
7	11/0.4 KV 63 KVA Transformer,BIS Energy Level-II,Star-I	No	1	117640.00	117640.00
8	Accessories for 11/0.4 KV DP mounted 63 KVA S/S with double disc arrangement alongwith LT Distribution Box with MCCB,Busbar, Kitkat Fuse.	No	1	156529.00	156529.00
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				<b>365885.50</b>
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				<b>10976.56</b>
C	TOTAL RS.				<b>376862.06</b>
D	T&P @ 2% of C				<b>7537.24</b>
E	Contingency @ 3% of C				<b>11305.86</b>
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				<b>28264.65</b>
G	Erection charges of Transformer @ 5% of trnsformer and joist pole				<b>6058.46</b>
H	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				<b>7564.32</b>
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				<b>21787.13</b>
	Total Rs.Part-A				<b>459379.73</b>
9	Concrete material for stay anchor plate	No	2	1652.54	3305.08

10	Padding and concreting material for support	No	9	2837.97	25541.73
	Total Rs.				<b>488226.54</b>
	Cess @1%				<b>4882.27</b>
	Total Estimated Cost				<b>493108.80</b>
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				<b>493,109.00</b>
EXCESS	<input type="checkbox"/> LESS <input type="checkbox"/> (Please Tick)	_____ %			
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in word					

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST .

**Signature of Tenderer with seal**

**Sd/-  
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)**

**Sd/-  
D.M (Elect) I/C**

**Sd/-  
DGM Engg.(Elect.)**